IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

ADAM MALLAS,

Appellant,

vs. INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS, LOCAL 357, Respondent. No. 47526

FILED

AUG 0 9 2006

JANETTE M. BLOOM CLERK OF SUPREME CO

CHIEFDE

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT JANETTE M. BLOOM

BY

BY: Thomas H. Hains

cc:

Hon. Valerie Adair, District Judge Ara H. Shirinian, Settlement Judge Kirk T. Kennedy Laquer, Urban, Clifford & Hodge LLP Clark County Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA